International and/or Mr. Sun and/or his designated person(s) will in

aggregate be issued MCBs in maximum principal amount of

US$2,231,675,286.20 in the Restructuring, comprising (1) the MCBs in

principal amount of up to US$15,812,060.00 to be issued to Sunac

International as a Scheme Creditor and (2) the MCBs in principal

amount of up to US$2,215,863,226.20 to be issued to Mr. Sun or his

designated person(s) under the Shareholding Structure Stability

Arrangement, and (iii) for the purpose of the payment of Consent Fees,

MCB 1 in principal amount of US$60,670,612.75 will be issued to the

Scheme Creditors;

(iii) assuming there is no other change in the issued share capital of the

Company from the Latest Practicable Date up to the date of the full

conversion of the MCBs and based on the agreed exchange rate of US$1

= HK$7.8 (collectively, the “Relative Dilution Effect Assumptions”):

LETTER FROM THE INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVISER

– 110 –

Table 4: Shareholding structure of the Company upon full conversion of

the MCBs

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon
full conversion of the MCBs

based on the Relative Dilution
Effect Assumptions

Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Mr. Sun (Note 1) 2,741,756,987 23.90% 5,791,983,148 23.42%
Mr. Wang Mengde 17,177,000 0.15% 17,177,000 0.07%
Ms. Ma Zhixia 3,829,000 0.03% 3,829,000 0.02%
Mr. Tian Qiang 6,982,000 0.06% 6,982,000 0.03%
Mr. Huang Shuping 5,400,000 0.05% 5,400,000 0.02%
Mr. Sun Kevin Zheyi 261,000 0.002% 261,000 0.001%
Holders of MCB 1 (other than

Sunac International, Mr. Sun or
his designated person(s)) – – 6,451,533,875 26.09%

Holders of MCB 2 (other than
Sunac International, Mr. Sun or
his designated person(s)) – – 3,757,333,296 15.19%

Other Shareholders
(the “Other Shareholders”) (Note 2) 8,694,437,556 75.80% 8,694,437,556 35.16%

Total 11,469,843,543 100.00% 24,728,936,875 100.00%

Notes:

1. Of these 2,741,756,987 Shares, (a) 19,930,000 Shares were held by Mr. Sun, (b)

2,673,120,987 Shares were held by Sunac International and (c) 48,706,000 Shares were

held by Tianjin Biaodi. 70% of the issued shares of Sunac International and all the shares

of Tianjin Biaodi were held by Sunac Holdings LLC. All issued shares of Sunac Holdings

LLC were held by the HBS Family Trust (the “Family Trust”). South Dakota Trust

Company LLC was the trustee of the Family Trust. The Family Trust was established by

Mr. Sun and Mr. Sun and some of his family members are the beneficiaries. In accordance